
  FORM CM 8100A 

Addendum Template to Extend Bid Opening  Revised: 7/1/2022 

 

EL PASO WATER UTILITIES 
PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 3 

FOR 

NORTHWEST AND NORTHEAST 
RECLAIMED TANKS REHABILITATION 

BID NO. 60-23 
 

September 5, 2023 

 
 

In accordance with the Instruction to Bidders of the Contract Documents, the following revision to 
the Plans and/or Specifications shall become part of the Contract Documents and the Bidders 
shall acknowledge receipt thereof on their Bid Proposal. 

 

 
EL PASO WATER UTILITIES  PARKHILL, SMITH & COOPER 

 

 
Mirtha Solis 

Senior Purchasing Agent 
September 5, 2023 

 
*The EPWater representative’s signature 
certifies that this Document shall become part of 
the Contract Documents for the referenced 
project.  The signature is not a representation 
that the content of this document is technically 
correct. 

  
Keith Rutherford, P.E.  

Principal/Project Manager 
September 5, 2023 



NORTHWEST AND NORTHEASTRECLAIMED TANKS REHABILITATION 

 Bid No. 60-23 
Addendum No. 3 

September 5, 2023 
Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged in writing to El Paso Water Utilities as required 
by the bid documents. 

 

VOLUME 1 – CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
 
BIDDING REQUIREMENTS, CONTRACT FORMS, AND CONDITIONS OF THE 
CONTRACT 

 

AD-1.01. SECTION 00010 – INFORMAL NOTICE 
 

A. PAGE 00010-1, FIRST PARAGRAPH, FIRST SENTENCE, CHANGE Bid 
Submittal and Opening Date to “September 12, 2023”. Bid Submittal and Opening 
times remain unchanged. 

 

AD-1.02. SECTION 00020 – INVITATION TO BID 
 

A. PAGE 00020-1, FIRST PARAGRAPH, FIRST SENTENCE, CHANGE Bid 
Submittal and Opening Date to “September 12, 2023”. Bid Submittal and Opening 
times remain unchanged. 
 

B. PAGE 00020-20, BID OPENING INSTRUCTIONS, CHANGE Link information to: 
 

60-23 Northwest & Northeast Reclaimed Tanks Rehabilitation 
September 12, 2023, 2:00 – 2:30 PM (America/Denver) 
 
 
Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. 
https://meet.goto.com/863428069 
 
You can also dial in using your phone. 
Access Code: 863-428-069 
United States (Toll Free): 1 877 309 2073 
United States: +1 (646) 749-3129 
 
 
Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: 
https://meet.goto.com/install 

 
 
Addendum No. 1, pages 1 through 2, shall become part of the Contract and all provisions of the 
Contract shall apply thereto.  The time provided for completion of the Contract is not changed.  
Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of all Addenda by number in the space provided in the 
Proposal. 

 
***END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3*** 

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__meet.goto.com_863428069&d=DwMGaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=1OiPuMZYMmtGn2CPWXDSLraS-zm9PHLASwJ-dLRevIA&m=eSRFHM5gMW2z0cB9PkR_-fSfZtTiP-Lj_G-a2CW_d48FzpohLTjLSTTpwdv8ND_b&s=LidiA2Fz36Iz23PfBnetkhSIXVQD7q0_NG5A_B8Rrdw&e=
tel:+18773092073,,863428069
tel:+16467493129,,863428069
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__meet.goto.com_install&d=DwMGaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=1OiPuMZYMmtGn2CPWXDSLraS-zm9PHLASwJ-dLRevIA&m=eSRFHM5gMW2z0cB9PkR_-fSfZtTiP-Lj_G-a2CW_d48FzpohLTjLSTTpwdv8ND_b&s=lxNNXDOs9M3aQBImHJQ6E-q9Q1w6zXhoBf7F8-kui84&e=

